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Manual winches can be installed in any position. 
Various models are available.

Load capacity: 5 t max.

Manual winches

First layer 
load capacity 

in kg

Last layer 
load capacity 

in m

Wire rope dia‑
meter in mm

Wire rope on 
drum in m, 1st 

layer

Wire rope on 
drum in m, 

last layer

Number 
of rope 

layers

Rope path per 
crank revolution 

in mm

Crank force 
in daN

Weight 
without wire 

rope in kg

250 0,09 4 3 90 12 17 6 13

500 238 6 4 63 8 20 10 16

1,000 530 8 5 65 7 13 13 29

1,500 875 10 4 36 5 9 14 28

2,000 1,130 11 5 58 6 12 22 60

3,000 1,685 14 6 66 6 11 27 78

5,000 3,435 18 6 38 4 12 58 117

Dimensions manual winches

First layer load 
capacity in kg

A B C

250 246 352 171

500 277 382 193

1,000 312 427 263

1,500 312 439 305.6

2,000 410 721 420

3,000 436 783 528

5,000 436 837 604

Dimensions in mm
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